

Serial No.13
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No. 426 of 2025

Date of Order: 23.03.2026

Smti. Metji Ch. Marak

Vs.

G.H.A.D.C. & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Mr. M.U.Ahmed, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. S.Dey, Adv. with
Ms. N.Lamare, Adv. for R 1-3.

Today also, there is no appearance on behalf of the respondents No. 4-6, even though they were stated to have been served as far back as on 06-11-2025. As their appearance is necessary for proper adjudication of the matter, the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps on the said respondents.

List this matter on 16-04-2026.

Judge

Meghalaya
23.03.2026
"Samantha PS"